

TOLLAND
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 RTE 74 OVER I-84 TOLLAND
 REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 00840

STATE PROJECT NO: 0142-0148

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 12/14/2011
 No. of Bidders: 07

ARBORIO CORP

NEW ENGLAND ROAD INC.

MIG CORP., INC.

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | ARBORIO CORP | | NEW ENGLAND ROAD INC. | | MIG CORP., INC. | |
|----------|---|------|----------|--------------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------|-----------------|-----------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0511201 | 1 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE (BRIDGE) | l.f. | 23 | 100.00 | 2300.00 | 20.00 | 460.00 | 60.00 | 1380.00 |
| 0520036A | ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM | c.f. | 39 | 335.00 | 13065.00 | 380.00 | 14820.00 | 365.00 | 14235.00 |
| 0521003A | BEARING REPLACEMENT WITH ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS | ea. | 12 | 2100.00 | 25200.00 | 3400.00 | 40800.00 | 2400.00 | 28800.00 |
| 0522178A | CONSTRUCT CONCRETE KEEPER BLOCKS | ea. | 2 | 2500.00 | 5000.00 | 2500.00 | 5000.00 | 3000.00 | 6000.00 |
| 0601073A | CLASS "S" CONCRETE | c.f. | 1 | 1000.00 | 1000.00 | 1000.00 | 1000.00 | 1256.00 | 1256.00 |
| 0601097A | VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH | c.f. | 3 | 400.00 | 1200.00 | 500.00 | 1500.00 | 650.00 | 1950.00 |
| 0601201 | CLASS "F" CONCRETE | c.y. | 455 | 615.00 | 279825.00 | 1000.00 | 455000.00 | 850.00 | 386750.00 |
| 0601323A | MODIFY CONCRETE BEARING PAD | ea. | 12 | 400.00 | 4800.00 | 875.00 | 10500.00 | 1100.00 | 13200.00 |
| 0602030 | DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED | lb. | 123178 | 1.47 | 181071.66 | 1.50 | 184767.00 | 1.45 | 178608.10 |
| 0602910A | DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS | ea. | 105 | 25.00 | 2625.00 | 20.00 | 2100.00 | 35.00 | 3675.00 |
| 0603253A | DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS | bbf | 1 | 9000.00 | 9000.00 | 8000.00 | 8000.00 | 1200.00 | 1200.00 |
| 0603255A | LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL | s.f. | 682 | 55.00 | 37510.00 | 75.00 | 51150.00 | 60.00 | 40920.00 |
| 0603444A | LEAD HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM (LHPP) | l.s. | | 34000.00 | 34000.00 | 45000.00 | 45000.00 | 35000.00 | 35000.00 |
| 0603467A | TEMPORARY SLAB SUPPORT (SITE NO. 1) | l.s. | | 98000.00 | 98000.00 | 38000.00 | 38000.00 | 44000.00 | 44000.00 |
| 0603563A | CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) | l.s. | | 363000.00 | 363000.00 | 375000.00 | 375000.00 | 115000.00 | 115000.00 |
| 0603591A | STRUCTURAL STEEL - MISCELLANEOUS | cwt. | 14 | 1400.00 | 19600.00 | 1000.00 | 14000.00 | 1600.00 | 22400.00 |
| 0603802 | STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS | cwt. | 4 | 975.00 | 3900.00 | 1000.00 | 4000.00 | 1750.00 | 7000.00 |

TOLLAND
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 RTE 74 OVER I-84 TOLLAND
 REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 00840

STATE PROJECT NO: 0142-0148

SHEET : 3

| Bid Opening Date: 12/14/2011 No. of Bidders: 07 | | | | ARBORIO CORP | | | | NEW ENGLAND ROAD INC. | | | | MIG CORP., INC. | | | |
|--|---|------|----------|--------------|--------|--------|--------|-----------------------|--------|--------|--------|-----------------|--------|--------|--------|
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT | | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT | | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT | |
| 0603923A | ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE #1) | l.s. | | 182 | 000.00 | 182 | 000.00 | 185 | 000.00 | 185 | 000.00 | 540 | 000.00 | 540 | 000.00 |
| 0603972A | BOLTED SPLICE | ea. | 36 | 46 | 000.00 | 1656 | 000.00 | 43 | 000.00 | 1548 | 000.00 | 475 | 000.00 | 1710 | 000.00 |
| 0651001 | BEDDING MATERIAL | c.y. | 15 | 30 | 000.00 | 450 | 000.00 | 10 | 000.00 | 150 | 000.00 | 33 | 000.00 | 495 | 000.00 |
| 0651012 | 15'' R.C. PIPE | l.f. | 128 | 64 | 000.00 | 8192 | 000.00 | 36 | 000.00 | 4608 | 000.00 | 44 | 000.00 | 5632 | 000.00 |
| 0651208 | 15'' ALUMINIZED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (TYPE II) | l.f. | 60 | 67 | 000.00 | 4020 | 000.00 | 40 | 000.00 | 2400 | 000.00 | 36 | 000.00 | 2160 | 000.00 |
| 0652323 | 15'' ALUMINIZED METAL CULVERT END | ea. | 1 | 800 | 000.00 | 800 | 000.00 | 400 | 000.00 | 400 | 000.00 | 280 | 000.00 | 280 | 000.00 |
| 0703012 | MODIFIED RIPRAP | c.y. | 4 | 250 | 000.00 | 1000 | 000.00 | 100 | 000.00 | 400 | 000.00 | 115 | 000.00 | 460 | 000.00 |
| 0707009A | MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) | s.y. | 1148 | 81 | 000.00 | 92988 | 000.00 | 90 | 000.00 | 103320 | 000.00 | 74 | 000.00 | 84952 | 000.00 |
| 0814002 | RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING | l.f. | 85 | 31 | 000.00 | 2635 | 000.00 | 30 | 000.00 | 2550 | 000.00 | 22 | 000.00 | 1870 | 000.00 |
| 0815200 | BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING | l.f. | 535 | 5 | 000.00 | 2675 | 000.00 | 5 | 000.00 | 2675 | 000.00 | 6 | 000.00 | 3210 | 000.00 |
| 0822001 | TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB | l.f. | 380 | 18 | 000.00 | 6840 | 000.00 | 30 | 000.00 | 11400 | 000.00 | 50 | 000.00 | 19000 | 000.00 |
| 0822002 | RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB | l.f. | 340 | 5 | 000.00 | 1700 | 000.00 | 5 | 000.00 | 1700 | 000.00 | 3 | 000.00 | 1020 | 000.00 |
| 0822005A | TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) | l.f. | 440 | 30 | 000.00 | 13200 | 000.00 | 50 | 000.00 | 22000 | 000.00 | 75 | 000.00 | 33000 | 000.00 |
| 0904997A | REMOVAL OF EXISTING METAL BRIDGE RAIL | l.f. | 492 | 11 | 000.00 | 5412 | 000.00 | 6 | 000.00 | 2952 | 000.00 | 6 | 000.00 | 2952 | 000.00 |
| 0910021 | R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I | ea. | 3 | 1100 | 000.00 | 3300 | 000.00 | 1200 | 000.00 | 3600 | 000.00 | 1200 | 000.00 | 3600 | 000.00 |
| 0910170 | METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350) | l.f. | 75 | 26 | 000.00 | 1950 | 000.00 | 25 | 000.00 | 1875 | 000.00 | 28 | 000.00 | 2100 | 000.00 |
| 0912605 | RESET METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350) | l.f. | 825 | 12 | 000.00 | 9900 | 000.00 | 20 | 000.00 | 16500 | 000.00 | 13 | 000.00 | 10725 | 000.00 |

TOLLAND
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 RTE 74 OVER I-84 TOLLAND
 REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 00840

STATE PROJECT NO: 0142-0148

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 12/14/2011
 No. of Bidders: 07

ARBORIO CORP

NEW ENGLAND ROAD INC.

MIG CORP., INC.

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | ARBORIO CORP | | NEW ENGLAND ROAD INC. | | MIG CORP., INC. | |
|----------|--|------|----------|--------------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------|-----------------|-----------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0912800A | RESET R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - SAFETY SHAPED PARAPET | EA. | 4 | 1300.00 | 5200.00 | 2500.00 | 10000.00 | 800.00 | 3200.00 |
| 0913956A | PROTECTIVE FENCE (6' HIGH) | l.f. | 481 | 106.00 | 50986.00 | 200.00 | 96200.00 | 108.00 | 51948.00 |
| 0917010A | REPAIR GUIDERAIL | est. | | 1000.00 | 1000.00 | 1000.00 | 1000.00 | 1000.00 | 1000.00 |
| 0930001 | OBJECT MARKER | ea. | 1 | 250.00 | 250.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 255.00 | 255.00 |
| 0939001 | SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL | hr | 8 | 120.00 | 960.00 | 100.00 | 800.00 | 8.00 | 64.00 |
| 0944001 | FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL | s.y. | 705 | 12.00 | 8460.00 | 2.00 | 1410.00 | 8.00 | 5640.00 |
| 0950005 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT | s.y. | 705 | 2.00 | 1410.00 | 1.00 | 705.00 | 1.50 | 1057.50 |
| 0950039 | EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D | s.y. | 155 | 7.00 | 1085.00 | 6.00 | 930.00 | 3.00 | 465.00 |
| 0969062A | CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM | mo. | 19 | 1500.00 | 28500.00 | 2200.00 | 41800.00 | 2500.00 | 47500.00 |
| 0970007A | TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) | hr | 320 | 48.00 | 15360.00 | 50.00 | 16000.00 | 44.00 | 14080.00 |
| 0971001A | MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC | l.s. | | 140000.00 | 140000.00 | 154000.00 | 154000.00 | 50000.00 | 50000.00 |
| 0974001A | REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY | c.y. | 23 | 280.00 | 6440.00 | 400.00 | 9200.00 | 650.00 | 14950.00 |
| 0975002 | MOBILIZATION | l.s. | | 265000.00 | 265000.00 | 50000.00 | 50000.00 | 250000.00 | 250000.00 |
| 0976002 | BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY | day | 3500 | 90 | 3150.00 | 1.00 | 3500.00 | 80 | 2800.00 |
| 0978002 | TRAFFIC DRUM | ea. | 80 | 90.00 | 7200.00 | 100.00 | 8000.00 | 18.00 | 1440.00 |
| 0979003A | CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III | ea. | 6 | 130.00 | 780.00 | 200.00 | 1200.00 | 115.00 | 690.00 |
| 0980001A | CONSTRUCTION STAKING | l.s. | | 10000.00 | 10000.00 | 7000.00 | 7000.00 | 12000.00 | 12000.00 |
| 0981100 | 42'' TRAFFIC CONE | ea. | 25 | 50.00 | 1250.00 | 60.00 | 1500.00 | 20.00 | 500.00 |
| 1008316A | 2 1/2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE | l.f. | 229 | 10.00 | 2290.00 | 15.00 | 3435.00 | 12.00 | 2748.00 |
| 1009016 | 18'' X 12'' X 8'' CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX | ea. | 3 | 1200.00 | 3600.00 | 1200.00 | 3600.00 | 1250.00 | 3750.00 |
| 1118101A | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION | l.s. | | 28000.00 | 28000.00 | 18000.00 | 18000.00 | 30000.00 | 30000.00 |

TOLLAND
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 RTE 74 OVER I-84 TOLLAND
 REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 00840

STATE PROJECT NO: 0142-0148

SHEET : 5

| Bid Opening Date: 12/14/2011 No. of Bidders: 07 | | | | ARBORIO CORP | | | | NEW ENGLAND ROAD INC. | | | | MIG CORP., INC. | | | |
|--|---|------|----------|--------------|----------|------------|----------|-----------------------|----------|------------|--------|-----------------|--------|--|--|
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | | |
| 1130000 | HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW | day | 165 | 10.00 | 1650.00 | 70.00 | 11550.00 | 10.00 | 1650.00 | | | | | | |
| 1131002A | REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | day | 165 | 30.00 | 4950.00 | 120.00 | 19800.00 | 20.00 | 3300.00 | | | | | | |
| 1203109 | SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION | ea. | 2 | 3900.00 | 7800.00 | 3900.00 | 7800.00 | 1550.00 | 3100.00 | | | | | | |
| 1205216 | TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR | ea. | 56 | 15.00 | 840.00 | 20.00 | 1120.00 | 10.00 | 560.00 | | | | | | |
| 1206011 | REMOVAL OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNING | l.s. | | 8000.00 | 8000.00 | 5000.00 | 5000.00 | 2500.00 | 2500.00 | | | | | | |
| 1206023A | REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS | l.s. | | 1000.00 | 1000.00 | 1000.00 | 1000.00 | 6500.00 | 6500.00 | | | | | | |
| 1207034A | SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) | s.f. | 53 | 56.00 | 2968.00 | 100.00 | 5300.00 | 45.00 | 2385.00 | | | | | | |
| 1209114 | HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW | l.f. | 3200 | 18 | 576.00 | 20 | 640.00 | 30 | 960.00 | | | | | | |
| 1209124 | HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE | l.f. | 6000 | 18 | 1080.00 | 20 | 1200.00 | 30 | 1800.00 | | | | | | |
| 1209131 | HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS | s.f. | 80 | 3.00 | 240.00 | 1.00 | 80.00 | 2.00 | 160.00 | | | | | | |
| 1210101 | 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS | l.f. | 2000 | 34 | 680.00 | 45 | 900.00 | 50 | 1000.00 | | | | | | |
| 1210102 | 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS | l.f. | 2000 | 34 | 680.00 | 45 | 900.00 | 50 | 1000.00 | | | | | | |
| 1211001 | REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS | s.f. | 2000 | 1.00 | 2000.00 | 1.25 | 2500.00 | 1.10 | 2200.00 | | | | | | |
| 1220013A | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING | s.f. | 655 | 23.00 | 15065.00 | 15.00 | 9825.00 | 20.00 | 13100.00 | | | | | | |

TOLLAND
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 RTE 74 OVER I-84 TOLLAND
 REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 00840

STATE PROJECT NO: 0142-0148

SHEET : 6

| Bid Opening Date: 12/14/2011 No. of Bidders: 07 | | | | ARBORIO CORP | | | | NEW ENGLAND ROAD INC. | | | | MIG CORP., INC. | | | |
|--|--|------|----------|--------------|------------|------------|----------|-----------------------|------------|------------|--------|-----------------|------------|--|--|
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | | |
| 1806200 | TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (UNDER ITEM NO. 1806200 "TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM" THE CONTRACTOR BASES HIS BID ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEMS OPPOSITE WHICH HE HAS SHOWN HIS UNIT PRICE AND AMOUNT) 1. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-1 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM | hr | 480 | 110.00 | 52800.00 | | | 20.00 | 9600.00 | | | | | | |
| | 2. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-2 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM | hr | 480 | | | 100.00 | 48000.00 | | | | | | | | |
| 1807010 | TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB | ea. | 1 | 400.00 | 400.00 | 400.00 | 400.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | | | | | | |
| 1807012 | TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB | ea. | 3 | 400.00 | 1200.00 | 400.00 | 1200.00 | 300.00 | 900.00 | | | | | | |
| 1807013 | TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB | ea. | 4 | 400.00 | 1600.00 | 400.00 | 1600.00 | 300.00 | 1200.00 | | | | | | |
| 1807014 | TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB | ea. | 2 | 400.00 | 800.00 | 400.00 | 800.00 | 300.00 | 600.00 | | | | | | |
| 1807101 | RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A | ea. | 1 | 1000.00 | 1000.00 | 1500.00 | 1500.00 | 400.00 | 400.00 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 2667181.66 | | | | 2883482.00 | | | | 2957136.60 | | |

Bid Opening Date: 12/14/2011
 No. of Bidders: 07

ARBORIO CORP

NEW ENGLAND ROAD INC.

MIG CORP., INC.

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|------------|--|------|--------------|------------|--------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| LOW BIDDER | ARBORIO CORP - - - - - | | 2,667,181.66 | | | | | | |
| BIDDER 04 | NEW ENGLAND INFRASTR., INC. - - - - - | | 3,034,422.00 | | | | | | |
| BIDDER 05 | BAIER CONST CO INC - - - - - | | 3,179,792.30 | | | | | | |
| BIDDER 06 | ROTHA CONTR CO INC - - - - - | | 3,197,041.20 | | | | | | |
| BIDDER 07 | HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC. - - - - - | | 3,904,384.74 | | | | | | |